

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 294 OF 2026

M/s.indo Build Enterprise A Sole Prop. Of V.k....APPELLANT
Vaishnani

V/S

Mr. Dev Ratan G. Mohta

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 296 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order STAMP NO. 294 OF 2026

M/s.indo Build Enterprise A Sole Prop. Of V.k....PETITIONER
Vaishnani

V/S

Mr. Dev Ratan G. Mohta

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Swati Shroff for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)